
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT 2022-5120 IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $ 158,900 WITH CDM SMITH, INC. TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL WORK TO 

SUPPORT THE SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro approved Contract 2020-5120 with CDM Smith, Inc. on 

May 23, 2022; 

 

WHEREAS, Water Resources needs additional flow monitoring services to support evaluation of 

the sanitary sewer system; 

  

WHEREAS, CDM Smith, Inc. will provide these flow monitoring services as additional work 

under the original Contract; and 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro, Change Order 

#1 to Contract 2020-5120 for $158,900 with CDM Smith, Inc. 


